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Basic Instructions:

i.  Ensure that your personal data has been entered correctly.

ii. Immediately after opening the test booklet verify that all the pages are printed properly and are in
order. If there is a problem with your test booklet, immediately inform the invigilator. You will provided
with the replacement.

iii. All questions in are compulsory.

iv. For every correct answer you will be awarded with 4 marks and for all incorrect answer 1 mark will be
deducted.

v.  Directions for answering the questions are given. Read those directions carefully
and answer the question by circling the bubble in the OMR Sheet Provided to you. Test booklet/OMR
Sheet will be submitted at the end of the examination.

vi. Follow the instructions given by the invigilator. Students found violating the instructions will be
disqualified.

vii. Rough work can be done separately or on the Question paper.

viii. Please fill the bubbles in OMR sheet with Blue or Black pen only.

ix. Do not tear the question paper or OMR sheet else you will be disqualified in the examination.




CLASS-1 GK

Which animal is known as the 'Ship of the Desert"?
a) Horse b) Camel

How many hours are there in a day?
a) 23hours b) 20 hours

Rainbow consist of how many colours?
a) 7 b) 8

How many days are there in a year?
a) 365 b) 363

How many seconds make one hour?
a) 3200 seconds b) 3600 seconds

Baby frog is known as.......
a) Tadpole b) Frog

How many vowels are there in the English alphabet?
a) 9 b) 8

8. Which animal is known as the king of the jungle?

9.

a) Jackal b) Lion

Name the national flower of India?
a) Lotus b) Rose

10. What is the National song of India?

1.

12.

13.

a) Vande Mataram b) Jana Gana Mana

Who designed the National Flag of India?
a) Narendra Modi b) Pingali Venkayya

Who is the Prime minister of India?
a) Narendra Modi b) Nitish Kumar

Name the National river of India?
a) Yamuna b) Godavari

14. Name the National Reptile of India?

15.

16.

17.

18.

a) Bat b) Lizard

Name the biggest continent in the world?
a) Africa b) Asia

How many continents are there in the world?
a) 7 b) 6

Name the house made of ice?
a) Pethouse b) Pucca house

Which colour symbolises peace?
a) Pink b) Black

©)

©)

©)

Dog

22 hours

364

2700 seconds

Elephant

Tiger

Lily

Both

All of these

Lalu yadav

Saraswati

King Cobra

Europe

Kuttcha house

White

Deer

24 hours

10

367

8700 seconds

Fish

Zebra

None of these

None of these

Rabindra nath

Jeetan Ram Majhi

None of these

Anaconda

Antarctica

Igloo

Orange
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19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Name the largest mammal?
a) Blue Whale b) Dolphin

Name the place known as the Roof of the World?
a) America b) China

Who is the first citizen of India?
a) The President of India
c) Both

How many Union Territories are there in India?
a) 5 b) 6

How many years are there in one Millenium?
a) 200 years b) 100 years

Name the first man to walk on the Moon?
a) Kalpana Chawala b) Neil Armstrong

Name the densest jungle in the world?

a) The Amazon rainforest b) The Congo rainforest

Which festival is called the festival of colours?
a) Diwali b) Holy

What type of gas is absorbed by plants?
a) Hydrogen b) Oxygen

How many days a February month have in the leap year?

a) 26 days b) 27 days

Name the longest river on the Earth?
a) Yamuna b) Ganga

Which is the principal source of energy for the Earth?

a) Moon b) Sun

Anti-clockwise is it from left or right?
a) Left b) Right

Which festival is known as the festival of light?
a) Karwa chauth b) Dussera

Name a bird that lays the smallest eggs?
a) Ostrich b) Sparrow

Which is the National Aquatic Animal of India?
a) Octopus b) Starfish

Name the National Heritage Animal of India?
a) Horse b) Buffalo

How many days are there in a leap year?
a) 364 b) 365

Starfish

Tibet

The Chief Minister of India

None of these

1,000 years

Rakesh kumar

Both

Pongal

Carbon Dioxide

28 days

Nile

Stars

Both

Holi

Bee Huming bird

River Dolphin

Deer

366

d)

Octopus

Asia

2,000 years

None of these

None of these

All Of these

Nitrogen

29 days

All of these

All of these

None of these

Diwali

Crow

None of these

Elephant

367
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37.

38.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

Who invented Radio?
a) Charles Babbage

Which part of the plant is brown and below the ground?

a) Roots b) Stem

Which bird has a far sight and trans its head all the way round?

a) Crow b) Owl

Which animal wags its tail and lives in a kennen?

a) Elephant b) Camel

Which animal likes honey?
a) Bear b) Deer

Name a cunning animal?
a) Elephant b) Dog

Which animal has a long neck?
a) Elephant b) Tiger

How many wheels does a motorbike have?
a) 1 b) 2

b) Alexander Graham bell c)

c)

c)

Guglielmo marconi

Leaves

Sparrow

Dog

Camel

Cat

Lion

None of these

None of these

Parrot

Lion

Bee

Fox

Giraffe
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