Duration: 60 min. Maximum Marks: 180 Subject : G.K

Class: 1st



International Talent Search Examination - 2023-24

अंतर्राष्ट्रीय प्रतिभा खोंज परीक्षा - २०२३-२४ -



Organized by

Savitri Skill Development Institute, Training Partner with Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Govt. of India.

TEST BOOKLET

Name :								
Class : School:	it sea.							
Father's Name :	Father's Occupation :							
Mother's Name :	Mother's Occupation :							
Categories : Gen OBC	SC ST ST							
Correspondence Address :								
Date of Birth :								
Father's Contact No :								
Home/Mother's Contact No. :								
WhatsApp No. :								
Correspondence Address : Date of Birth : Father's Contact No :								

Basic Instructions:

- Ensure that your personal data has been entered correctly.
- Immediately after opening the test booklet verify that all the pages are printed properly and are in ii. order. If there is a problem with your test booklet, immediately inform the invigilator. You will provided with the replacement.
- All questions in are compulsory. iii.
- For every correct answer you will be awarded with 4 marks and for all incorrect answer 1 mark will be deducted.
- Directions for answering the questions are given. Read those directions carefully and answer the question by circling the bubble in the OMR Sheet Provided to you. Test booklet/OMR Sheet will be submitted at the end of the examination.
- Follow the instructions given by the invigilator. Students found violating the instructions will be disqualified.
- vii. Rough work can be done separately or on the Question paper.
- viii. Please fill the bubbles in OMR sheet with Blue or Black pen only.
- Do not tear the question paper or OMR sheet else you will be disqualified in the examination.

CLASS-1 GK

1.	Which animal is known as the 'Ship of the Desert"? a) Horse b) Camel	c)	Dog	d)	Deer
2.	How many hours are there in a day? a) 23 hours b) 20 hours	c)	22 hours	d)	24 hours
3.	Rainbow consist of how many colours? a) 7 b) 8	c)	9	d)	10
4.	How many days are there in a year? a) 365 b) 363	c)	364	d)	367
5.	How many seconds make one hour? a) 3200 seconds b) 3600 seconds	c)	2700 seconds	d)	8700 seconds
6.	Baby frog is known as a) Tadpole b) Frog	c)	Elephant	d)	Fish
7.	How many vowels are there in the English alphabet? a) 9 b) 8	ale c)	ents 7 G	d)	6
8. W	/hich animal is known as the king of the jungle? a) Jackal b) Lion	c)	Tiger	d)	Zebra
9.	Name the national flower of India? a) Lotus b) Rose	c)	Lily	d)	None of these
10. \	What is the National song of India? a) Vande Mataram b) Jana Gana Mana	c)	Both	d)	None of these
11.	Who designed the National Flag of India? a) Narendra Modi b) Pingali Venkayya	c)	All of these	d)	Rabindra nath
12.	Who is the Prime minister of India? a) Narendra Modi b) Nitish Kumar	c)	Lalu yadav	d)	Jeetan Ram Majhi
13.	Name the National river of India? a) Yamuna b) Godavari	c)	Saraswati	d)	None of these
14. I	Name the National Reptile of India? a) Bat b) Lizard	c)	King Cobra	d)	Anaconda
15.	Name the biggest continent in the world? a) Africa b) Asia	c)	Europe	d)	Antarctica
16.	How many continents are there in the world? a) 7 b) 6	c)	5	d)	4
17.	Name the house made of ice? a) Pet house b) Pucca house	c)	Kuttcha house	d)	Igloo
18.	Which colour symbolises peace? a) Pink b) Black	c)	White	d)	Orange

19.	Name the largest mammal? a) Blue Whale	b) Dolphin	c)	Starfish	d)	Octopus
20.	Name the place known as tha) America	e Roof of the World? b) China	c)	Tibet	d)	Asia
21.	Who is the first citizen of Ind a) The President of India c) Both	ia?	b) d)	The Chief Minister of In None of these	ndia	
22.	How many Union Territories a) 5	are there in India? b) 6	c)	7	d)	8
23.	How many years are there in a) 200 years	one Millenium? b) 100 years	c)	1,000 years	d)	2,000 years
24.	Name the first man to walk of a) Kalpana Chawala	n the Moon? b) Neil Armstrong	c)	Rakesh kumar	d)	None of these
25.	Name the densest jungle in tale. The Amazon rainforest	the world? b) The Congo rainforest	c)	Both	d)	None of these
26.	Which festival is called the fea) Diwali	estival of colours? b) Holy	c)	Pongal	d)	All 0f these
27.	What type of gas is absorbed a) Hydrogen	d by plants? b) Oxygen	c)	Carbon Dioxide	d)	Nitrogen
28.	How many days a February a) 26 days	month have in the leap year? b) 27 days	c)	28 days	d)	29 days
29.	Name the longest river on tha) Yamuna	e Earth? b) Ganga	c)	Nile	d)	All of these
30.	Which is the principal source a) Moon	of energy for the Earth? b) Sun	c)	Stars	d)	All of these
31.	Anti-clockwise is it from left of a) Left		c)	Both	d)	None of these
32.	Which festival is known as the a) Karwa chauth	ne festival of light? b) Dussera	c)	Holi	d)	Diwali
33.	Name a bird that lays the sm a) Ostrich	nallest eggs? b) Sparrow	c)	Bee Huming bird	d)	Crow
34.	Which is the National Aquational Octopus	,	c)	River Dolphin	d)	None of these
35.	Name the National Heritage a) Horse	,	c)	Deer	d)	Elephant
36.	How many days are there in a) 364	,	c)	366	d)	367

3	7.	Who	o invented Radio? Charles Babbage	b)	Alexander Graham bell	c)	Guglielmo marconi	d)	None of these
3	8.	Whi	ch part of the plant is bro Roots		and below the ground? Stem	c)	Leaves	d)	None of these
4	0.	Whi	ch bird has a far sight an Crow		ans its head all the way ro Owl	ound? c)	Sparrow	d)	Parrot
4	1.	Whi	ch animal wags its tail ar Elephant		ves in a kennen? Camel	c)	Dog	d)	Lion
4:	2.	Whi	ch animal likes honey? Bear	b)	Deer	c)	Camel	d)	Bee
4	3.	Nan a)	ne a cunning animal? Elephant	b)	Dog	c)	Cat	d)	Fox
4	4.	Whi	ch animal has a long ned Elephant	ck? b)	Tiger	c)	Lion	d)	Giraffe
4	5.	How a)	v many wheels does a m 1		bike have?	c)	3 G	d)	4